
KEY DATES 
 

Mon 24th July to Thurs 31st Aug 

Summer Holidays 
 

Friday 1st September 

INSET Day 
 

Monday 4th September 

First Day of Term 
 

Tuesday 12th September 

Individual Photos 
 

Friday 15th September 

Year Two trip to Lyme Regis 
 

W/C Monday 18th September 

Parent Consultation Week 
 

W/C Monday 25th September 

Scholastic Book Fair 
 

Friday 29th September 

Macmillan Coffee Afternoon 
 

Tuesday 10th October - 2pm 

Harvest Festival 
 

Monday 16th October 

Curriculum Open Morning 
 

Tuesday 17th October 

Flu Immunisations 
 

Friday 20th October 

Last Day of Term 
 

Mon 23rd to Fri 27th October 

Half Term Holidays 
 

Monday 30th October 

INSET Day 
 

Tuesday 31st October 

First Day of Term 
 

Mon 6th & Tues 7th November 

Life Education Day 
 

Friday 15th December 

Last Day of Term 
 

Mon 18th Dec to Mon 1st Jan 

Christmas Holidays 
 

Tuesday 2nd January 

First Day of Term 
 

Friday 9th February 

Last Day of Term 

Friday 21st July 2023 
 

ST MARY’S NEWS 
 

The latest news from St Mary’s CE VC First School 
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There are no words which can describe how fantastic, yet 

emotional, this week has been. Through a number of events 

and assemblies, we have celebrated the time which our    

fabulous Year Four children and our wonderful Mrs Joy 

have spent at St Mary’s.  

This year’s Year Four cohort have been truly awesome and 

have, in the words of our team, been an absolute pleasure 

to teach and to spend time with. There is nothing quite like 

leaving your first school but we know that each and every 

one of them is ready for the leap into middle school! 

As you all know, Mrs Joy is retiring today after inspiring 

children with music for 44 years - 23 at St Mary’s! Yesterday, 

many former pupils and colleagues returned to give Mrs Joy 

a wonderful send-off. She will be hugely missed but her    

legacy will live on for many years to come. To ensure that 

our school continues to share the happiness, laughter and 

positivity which Mrs Joy has brought to our school for so 

many years, yesterday we announced the first of our new 

school values - the value of JOY! 

Throughout autumn term we will continue to develop our 

school vision and values which will help to drive our school 

forwards.  

May I wish you a wonderful summer and leave you with 

these words from Dr Seuss… 
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